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(AFC) Always Be Closing - Ben Barrett
Tim Tebow QB DEN vs KAN  * 223 13.94
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 390 24.38
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 303 18.94
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 234 14.63
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN vs CHI  * 129 8.06
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ ATL  * 243 15.19
Oakland Raiders K OAK vs SDG  * 153 9.56
Oakland Raiders Def OAK vs SDG  * 100 6.25
New England Patriots ST NWE vs BUF  * 78 4.88
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL 235 14.69
Ben Tate RB HOU vs TEN 168 10.50
Nate Washington WR TEN @ HOU 238 14.88
Vincent Brown WR SDG @ OAK 68 4.25
New York Giants Def NYG vs DAL 137 8.56

(AFC) Crackers - Graham Northcote
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ GNB  * 463 28.94
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 241 15.06
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ HOU  * 238 14.88
Miles Austin WR DAL @ NYG  * 147 9.19
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs WAS  * 188 11.75
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 197 12.31
New Orleans Saints K NOR vs CAR  * 153 9.56
Miami Dolphins Def MIA vs NYJ  * 155 9.69
Arizona Cardinals ST ARI vs SEA  * 143 8.94
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs BAL 196 12.25
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs CAR 103 6.44
Harry Douglas WR ATL vs TAM 95 5.94
Riley Cooper WR PHI vs WAS 60 3.75
New York Giants K NYG vs DAL 101 6.31

(AFC) Ctrl+Alt+Dominate - Ronnie Morales
Christian Ponder QB MIN vs CHI  * 142 8.88
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs IND  * 350 21.88
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 203 12.69
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 291 18.19
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs NYJ  * 257 16.06
Jeremy Shockey TE CAR @ NOR  * 151 9.44
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT @ CLE  * 104 6.50
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI vs WAS  * 201 12.56
Oakland Raiders ST OAK vs SDG  * 72 4.50
John Beck QB WAS @ PHI 57 3.56
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN 35 2.19
Brent Celek TE PHI vs WAS 248 15.50
Tennessee Titans K TEN @ HOU 139 8.69
Carolina Panthers Def CAR @ NOR 79 4.94

(AFC) Dirty Half Dozen - Jeff Ostergaard
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 434 27.13
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 229 14.31
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB  * 114 7.13
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs BAL  * 155 9.69
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ MIA  * 258 16.13
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF  * 455 28.44
Green Bay Packers K GNB vs DET  * 139 8.69
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ STL  * 283 17.69
Miami Dolphins ST MIA vs NYJ  * 93 5.81
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 290 18.13
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs DAL 194 12.13
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET 226 14.13
Jacoby Jones WR HOU vs TEN 99 6.19
Titus Young WR DET @ GNB 153 9.56

(AFC) Down Goes Frazier - Jason Barnes
Kyle Orton QB KAN @ DEN  * 113 7.06
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs BUF  * 177 11.06
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE  * 91 5.69
Nate Burleson WR DET @ GNB  * 171 10.69
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 221 13.81
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 298 18.63
Washington Redskins K WAS @ PHI  * 117 7.31
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ CLE  * 240 15.00
New Orleans Saints ST NOR vs CAR  * 80 5.00
Kevin Kolb QB ARI vs SEA 126 7.88
Ryan Torain RB WAS @ PHI 38 2.38
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ ATL 152 9.50
Jason Avant WR PHI vs WAS 121 7.56
Sidney Rice WR SEA @ ARI 104 6.50

(AFC) GMT Team - Gary Mason-Thompson
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 358 22.38
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs WAS  * 362 22.63
Roy Helu RB WAS @ PHI  * 160 10.00
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 243 15.19
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 256 16.00
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 219 13.69
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI vs WAS  * 120 7.50
Kansas City Chiefs Def KAN @ DEN  * 158 9.88
Washington Redskins ST WAS @ PHI  * 84 5.25
Carson Palmer QB OAK vs SDG 185 11.56
Felix Jones RB DAL @ NYG 111 6.94
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ MIN 70 4.38
Jacob Tamme TE IND @ JAC 61 3.81
Tennessee Titans Def TEN @ HOU 154 9.63

(AFC) German Drunks - Wes Reinhart
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN  * 268 16.75
Brandon Lloyd WR STL vs SFO  * 206 12.88
Wes Welker WR NWE vs BUF  * 348 21.75
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ OAK  * 177 11.06
Jason Witten TE DAL @ NYG  * 303 18.94
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE  * 190 11.88
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs TAM  * 133 8.31
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Kansas City Chiefs ST KAN @ DEN  * 85 5.31
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL 280 17.50
James Jones WR GNB vs DET 156 9.75
David Nelson WR BUF @ NWE 160 10.00
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs BAL 135 8.44
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN vs BAL 191 11.94

(AFC) Killer Nutz - Ryan Burnsides
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ MIA  * 295 18.44
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ @ MIA  * 166 10.38
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NWE  * 235 14.69
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs DAL  * 258 16.13
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ MIN  * 138 8.63
Ed Dickson TE BAL @ CIN  * 191 11.94
Chicago Bears K CHI @ MIN  * 135 8.44
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL @ NYG  * 163 10.19
Denver Broncos ST DEN vs KAN  * 107 6.69
Michael Vick QB PHI vs WAS 293 18.31
Matt Forte RB CHI @ MIN 232 14.50
Jason Hill WR DEN vs KAN 85 5.00
Early Doucet WR ARI vs SEA 164 10.25
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs IND 123 7.69

(AFC) Kingpin - Rob Hyder
T.J. Yates QB HOU vs TEN  * 55 3.44
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs DET  * 310 19.38
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs WAS  * 200 12.50
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ JAC  * 200 12.50
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs CHI  * 256 16.00
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE  * 263 16.44
Houston Texans K HOU vs TEN  * 138 8.63
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ MIN  * 203 12.69
San Francisco 49ers ST SFO @ STL  * 107 6.69
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET 556 34.75
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ ARI 168 10.50
Scott Chandler TE BUF @ NWE 153 9.56
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ CIN 134 8.38
Detroit Lions Def DET @ GNB 201 12.56

(AFC) Miami Swagger - Danny Doeberling
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NWE  * 283 17.69
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 167 10.44
Laurent Robinson WR DAL @ NYG  * 224 14.00
Mike Williams WR TAM @ ATL  * 158 9.88
Denarius Moore WR OAK vs SDG  * 155 9.69
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ GNB  * 274 17.13
San Diego Chargers K SDG @ OAK  * 137 8.56
Green Bay Packers Def GNB vs DET  * 159 9.94
Cleveland Browns ST CLE vs PIT  * 92 5.75
Jackie Battle RB KAN @ DEN 104 6.50
Jahvid Best RB DET @ GNB 115 7.19
Deion Branch WR NWE vs BUF 159 9.94
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN 161 10.06
Buffalo Bills Def BUF @ NWE 126 7.88
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(AFC) Neion Deions - Ryan Ferwerda
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ OAK  * 341 21.31
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM  * 279 17.44
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR  * 192 12.00
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN  * 173 10.81
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ NYG  * 225 14.06
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ OAK  * 263 16.44
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ CIN  * 135 8.44
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL vs TAM  * 191 11.94
Green Bay Packers ST GNB vs DET  * 77 4.81
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 260 16.25
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR 179 11.19
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 172 10.75
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK vs SDG 200 12.50
Jacksonville Jaguars Def JAC vs IND 199 12.44

(AFC) Om Nom Nom - Chris Bisbee
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 538 33.63
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL  * 237 14.81
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 278 17.38
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS @ PHI  * 204 12.75
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ MIA  * 173 10.81
Todd Heap TE ARI vs SEA  * 81 5.06
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @ NYG  * 144 9.00
New England Patriots Def NWE vs BUF  * 150 9.38
Cincinnati Bengals ST CIN vs BAL  * 110 6.88
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs SDG 138 8.63
Chris Wells RB ARI vs SEA 217 13.56
Golden Tate WR SEA @ ARI 91 5.69
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs TEN 208 13.00
Washington Redskins Def WAS @ PHI 123 7.69

(AFC) Pestilence - Jason Ostresh
Tony Romo QB DAL @ NYG  * 380 23.75
Reggie Bush RB MIA vs NYJ  * 244 15.25
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ MIA  * 215 13.44
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL  * 191 11.94
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR  * 180 11.25
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs BUF  * 303 18.94
New England Patriots K NWE vs BUF  * 147 9.19
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs KAN  * 127 7.94
Minnesota Vikings ST MIN vs CHI  * 92 5.75
Rex Grossman QB WAS @ PHI 186 11.63
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs CHI 239 14.94
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs CHI 119 7.44
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ OAK 254 15.88
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI vs SEA 124 7.75

(AFC) Pillshovelers - Damion Banks
Tom Brady QB NWE vs BUF  * 494 30.88
Willis McGahee RB DEN vs KAN  * 209 13.06
Michael Bush RB OAK vs SDG  * 235 14.69
Santana Moss WR WAS @ PHI  * 136 8.50
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs DAL  * 320 20.00
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 418 26.13
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs CHI  * 105 6.56
New York Jets Def NYJ @ MIA  * 212 13.25
Seattle Seahawks ST SEA @ ARI  * 94 5.88
Tarvaris Jackson QB SEA @ ARI 203 12.69
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ OAK 251 15.69
Donald Driver WR GNB vs DET 118 7.38
Jake Ballard TE NYG vs DAL 180 11.25
St. Louis Rams Def STL vs SFO 117 7.31

(AFC) Team Side Boob - Yuri Bialoskursky
Matt Moore QB MIA vs NYJ  * 208 13.00
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET  * 122 7.63
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 257 16.06
Steve Breaston WR KAN @ DEN  * 165 10.31
Damian Williams WR TEN @ HOU  * 138 8.63
Anthony Fasano TE MIA vs NYJ  * 152 9.50
San Francisco 49ers K SFO @ STL  * 179 11.19
Houston Texans Def HOU vs TEN  * 230 14.38
New York Jets ST NYJ @ MIA  * 124 7.75
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs DAL 147 9.19
Arian Foster RB HOU vs TEN 322 20.13
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ CLE 214 13.38
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs DET 255 15.94
Cleveland Browns Def CLE vs PIT 165 10.31

(AFC) Widebacks - Larry Richart
Eli Manning QB NYG vs DAL  * 382 23.88
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE  * 148 9.25
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ JAC  * 208 13.00
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 292 18.25
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 391 24.44
Jared Cook TE TEN @ HOU  * 196 12.25
Detroit Lions K DET @ GNB  * 134 8.38
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL @ CIN  * 272 17.00
Chicago Bears ST CHI @ MIN  * 113 7.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ NYG 169 10.56
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs TEN 101 6.31
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs DAL 121 7.56
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN 119 7.44
Dallas Clark TE IND @ JAC 114 7.13

(NFC) Bass Ackwards - Alex Chatfield
Tom Brady QB NWE vs BUF  * 494 30.88
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM  * 279 17.44
Reggie Bush RB MIA vs NYJ  * 244 15.25
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ MIA  * 173 10.81
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 298 18.63
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE  * 190 11.88
San Francisco 49ers K SFO @ STL  * 179 11.19
St. Louis Rams Def STL vs SFO  * 117 7.31
Baltimore Ravens ST BAL @ CIN  * 80 5.00
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 121 7.56
Nate Washington WR TEN @ HOU 238 14.88
Sidney Rice WR SEA @ ARI 104 6.50
Cleveland Browns K CLE vs PIT 104 6.50
New Orleans Saints ST NOR vs CAR 80 5.00

(NFC) Burrested Development - Thien Nguyen
Michael Vick QB PHI vs WAS  * 293 18.31
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL  * 237 14.81
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs CHI  * 119 7.44
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 291 18.19
Miles Austin WR DAL @ NYG  * 147 9.19
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs BUF  * 303 18.94
Green Bay Packers K GNB vs DET  * 139 8.69
New York Giants Def NYG vs DAL  * 137 8.56
Arizona Cardinals ST ARI vs SEA  * 143 8.94
Vince Young QB PHI vs WAS 47 2.94
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs DAL 194 12.13
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ OAK 186 11.63
Greg Little WR CLE vs PIT 150 9.38
Denarius Moore WR OAK vs SDG 155 9.69

(NFC) Ditch Diggers - Kyle Hanley
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL  * 280 17.50
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 241 15.06
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs WAS  * 188 11.75
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE  * 263 16.44
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ ARI  * 168 10.50
Jared Cook TE TEN @ HOU  * 196 12.25
San Diego Chargers K SDG @ OAK  * 137 8.56
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL @ CIN  * 272 17.00
Seattle Seahawks ST SEA @ ARI  * 94 5.88
Rex Grossman QB WAS @ PHI 186 11.63
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ @ MIA 166 10.38
Steve Breaston WR KAN @ DEN 165 10.31
David Nelson WR BUF @ NWE 160 10.00
Kevin Boss TE OAK vs SDG 114 7.13

(NFC) Fear the Wheeze - Mike Weisbecker
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ OAK  * 341 21.31
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs BAL  * 196 12.25
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET  * 122 7.63
Wes Welker WR NWE vs BUF  * 348 21.75
Titus Young WR DET @ GNB  * 153 9.56
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF  * 455 28.44
Tampa Bay Buccaneers K TAM @ ATL  * 117 7.31
Detroit Lions Def DET @ GNB  * 201 12.56
New England Patriots ST NWE vs BUF  * 78 4.88
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 260 16.25
Willis McGahee RB DEN vs KAN 209 13.06
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs SDG 138 8.63
Andre Caldwell WR CIN vs BAL 87 5.44
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL @ NYG 163 10.19
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(NFC) Glorious Buttchins - Patrick Lamont
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 358 22.38
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ HOU  * 238 14.88
Deion Branch WR NWE vs BUF  * 159 9.94
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ OAK  * 177 11.06
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ ATL  * 243 15.19
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 256 16.00
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs TAM  * 133 8.31
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ CLE  * 240 15.00
Washington Redskins ST WAS @ PHI  * 84 5.25
Maurice Morris RB DET @ GNB 79 4.94
James Starks RB GNB vs DET 114 7.13
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs TEN 101 6.31
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs BAL 155 9.69
New England Patriots Def NWE vs BUF 150 9.38

(NFC) Gnooter - Joe Nax
Eli Manning QB NYG vs DAL  * 382 23.88
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 229 14.31
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 203 12.69
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs NYJ  * 257 16.06
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 257 16.06
Brent Celek TE PHI vs WAS  * 248 15.50
Buffalo Bills K BUF @ NWE  * 109 6.81
Jacksonville Jaguars Def JAC vs IND  * 199 12.44
Miami Dolphins ST MIA vs NYJ  * 93 5.81
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs WAS 362 22.63
Michael Jenkins WR MIN vs CHI 101 6.31
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN 161 10.06
Jacoby Ford WR OAK vs SDG 57 3.56
Anthony Fasano TE MIA vs NYJ 152 9.50

(NFC) GoodFellas - Jeff Ecker
Matt Moore QB MIA vs NYJ  * 208 13.00
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ OAK  * 251 15.69
Santana Moss WR WAS @ PHI  * 136 8.50
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs DAL  * 320 20.00
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs TEN  * 208 13.00
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ GNB  * 274 17.13
Oakland Raiders K OAK vs SDG  * 153 9.56
New York Jets Def NYJ @ MIA  * 212 13.25
Chicago Bears ST CHI @ MIN  * 113 7.06
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 290 18.13
Early Doucet WR ARI vs SEA 164 10.25
Harry Douglas WR ATL vs TAM 95 5.94
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ MIN 138 8.63
Scott Chandler TE BUF @ NWE 153 9.56

(NFC) He Hate Me - Donny Moore
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ GNB  * 463 28.94
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ OAK  * 254 15.88
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs CHI  * 256 16.00
Golden Tate WR SEA @ ARI  * 91 5.69
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ MIA  * 258 16.13
Ed Dickson TE BAL @ CIN  * 191 11.94
Tennessee Titans K TEN @ HOU  * 139 8.69
Tennessee Titans Def TEN @ HOU  * 154 9.63
Tennessee Titans ST TEN @ HOU  * 99 6.19
Donald Brown RB IND @ JAC 134 8.38
Daniel Thomas RB MIA vs NYJ 98 6.13
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ NYG 169 10.56
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET 226 14.13
Miami Dolphins Def MIA vs NYJ 155 9.69

(NFC) Hug It Out - Matt Christman
Matt Flynn QB GNB vs DET  * 60 3.75
Ben Tate RB HOU vs TEN  * 168 10.50
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ JAC  * 208 13.00
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ NYG  * 225 14.06
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 221 13.81
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 418 26.13
Chicago Bears K CHI @ MIN  * 135 8.44
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ MIN  * 203 12.69
Kansas City Chiefs ST KAN @ DEN  * 85 5.31
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET 556 34.75
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs DAL 121 7.56
Mike Williams WR TAM @ ATL 158 9.88
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR 180 11.25
Oakland Raiders Def OAK vs SDG 100 6.25

(NFC) Jailbreak - John Rotolo
Tony Romo QB DAL @ NYG  * 380 23.75
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs IND  * 350 21.88
Kahlil Bell RB CHI @ MIN  * 71 4.44
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS @ PHI  * 204 12.75
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK vs SDG  * 200 12.50
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL  * 191 11.94
Houston Texans K HOU vs TEN  * 138 8.63
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN vs BAL  * 191 11.94
Cleveland Browns ST CLE vs PIT  * 92 5.75
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs CHI 239 14.94
Donald Driver WR GNB vs DET 118 7.38
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ JAC 200 12.50
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN 119 7.44
Jacob Tamme TE IND @ JAC 61 3.81

(NFC) Large Wigglers - Lewis Hellyer
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 538 33.63
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 278 17.38
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ ATL  * 152 9.50
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE  * 91 5.69
Davone Bess WR MIA vs NYJ  * 117 7.31
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 219 13.69
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs BAL  * 135 8.44
Houston Texans Def HOU vs TEN  * 230 14.38
Cincinnati Bengals ST CIN vs BAL  * 110 6.88
Colt McCoy QB CLE vs PIT 193 12.06
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR 179 11.19
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN 173 10.81
Washington Redskins Def WAS @ PHI 123 7.69

(NFC) Must Be The Money - Ben Haumiller
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NWE  * 283 17.69
Brandon Lloyd WR STL vs SFO  * 206 12.88
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 391 24.44
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 234 14.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ OAK  * 263 16.44
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ CIN  * 134 8.38
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ CIN  * 135 8.44
Green Bay Packers Def GNB vs DET  * 159 9.94
San Francisco 49ers ST SFO @ STL  * 107 6.69
Tim Tebow QB DEN vs KAN 223 13.94
Kevin Faulk RB NWE vs BUF 11 0.69
James Jones WR GNB vs DET 156 9.75
Donald Jones WR BUF @ NWE 54 3.38
Tony Scheffler TE DET @ GNB 130 8.13

(NFC) Steamers - Scott Forbes
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 434 27.13
Arian Foster RB HOU vs TEN  * 322 20.13
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 243 15.19
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs DET  * 310 19.38
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 197 12.31
Jake Ballard TE NYG vs DAL  * 180 11.25
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @ NYG  * 144 9.00
Buffalo Bills Def BUF @ NWE  * 126 7.88
New York Jets ST NYJ @ MIA  * 124 7.75
Matt Forte RB CHI @ MIN 232 14.50
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs BUF 177 11.06
Lance Ball RB DEN vs KAN 72 4.50
Mike Thomas WR JAC vs IND 93 5.81
San Diego Chargers Def SDG @ OAK 135 8.44

(NFC) Underachievers - Dino Frei
Carson Palmer QB OAK vs SDG  * 185 11.56
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ MIA  * 215 13.44
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE  * 148 9.25
Nate Burleson WR DET @ GNB  * 171 10.69
Jason Witten TE DAL @ NYG  * 303 18.94
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs DET  * 255 15.94
Detroit Lions K DET @ GNB  * 134 8.38
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI vs WAS  * 201 12.56
Denver Broncos ST DEN vs KAN  * 107 6.69
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL 235 14.69
Marion Barber RB CHI @ MIN 97 6.06
Roy Helu RB WAS @ PHI 160 10.00
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR 167 10.44
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL vs TAM 191 11.94
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(NFC) Warden - Josh Looman
Kyle Orton QB KAN @ DEN  * 113 7.06
Felix Jones RB DAL @ NYG  * 111 6.94
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 390 24.38
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 303 18.94
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NWE  * 235 14.69
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ CLE  * 214 13.38
New England Patriots K NWE vs BUF  * 147 9.19
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA @ ARI  * 228 14.25
Green Bay Packers ST GNB vs DET  * 77 4.81
Tarvaris Jackson QB SEA @ ARI 203 12.69
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs DAL 147 9.19
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 192 12.00
Laurent Robinson WR DAL @ NYG 224 14.00
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs KAN 127 7.94

(NFC) Winning Isnt Everything - Dave Swanson / Justin Russell
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ MIA  * 295 18.44
Michael Bush RB OAK vs SDG  * 235 14.69
Chris Wells RB ARI vs SEA  * 217 13.56
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 292 18.25
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs WAS  * 200 12.50
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs DAL  * 258 16.13
New Orleans Saints K NOR vs CAR  * 153 9.56
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ STL  * 283 17.69
Minnesota Vikings ST MIN vs CHI  * 92 5.75
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN 268 16.75
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 172 10.75
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB 114 7.13
Earl Bennett WR CHI @ MIN 70 4.38
Seattle Seahawks K SEA @ ARI 114 7.13

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


